

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 of 2019**

Aviation Industry Employees Guild .....Petitioner

versus

Air India Limited and ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Ashok d. Shetty, advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M. V. Kini and Co., advocates for respondent Nos.  
4 to 6.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019.**

**P. C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 to 6,  
stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2019. To be placed high on board.

**[M. S. KARNIK, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**