

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 of 2019

Aviation Industry Employees Guild	Petitioner
versus	
Air India Limited and ors.	Respondents

Mr. A. D. Shetty, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Lancy D'souza along with Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b. M. V. Kini and Co.,
advocates for respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. R. S. Pai along with Ms.Kavita Anchan i/b. M. V. Kini and Co.,
advocates for respondent Nos. 4 to 6.
Mr. Rakesh Reddy, advocate for respondent No.7.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2019.

P. C. :

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 6, however, wants to file reply to the petition and seeks time.

2. In the aforesaid circumstances, we defer the hearing of the petition till 19th December, 2019.

3. Till returnable date, respondent Nos.4 to 6 shall not replace set of temporary or contractual workers.

4. To be heard along with (original side) writ petition lodging No.4103 of 2018.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]