

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 OF 2019**

Aviation Industry Employees Guild
VS.
Air India Limited & Ors.

...Petitioner

...Respondents

Mr.A.D.Shetty for the petitioners
Mr.L.D'Souza a/w Heena Shaikh for the respondent Nos.4 to 6.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SURENDRA P.TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2019.

P. C. :

. Stand over to 16th January 2020. Interim order granted earlier shall remain in force till the next date. In addition to that, we also direct respondent Nos.1 to 3 not to replace temporary or contractual workers by another temporary or contractual workers.

2 We, further direct the members of the petitioner shall not refuse ground handling work.

[SURENDRA P.TAVADE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]