

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 OF 2019

Aviation Industry Employees Guild	Petitioner
V/S	
Air India Ltd. And 6 Others	Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2019

Aviation Industry Employees Guild	Petitioner
V/S	
Air India Limited And 7 Ors.	Respondent

Ashok D. Shetty For Petitioner
Vishwambhar M. Parkar for Respondent

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
 SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over to 30/01/2020 . Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)