

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2940 OF 2019

Aviation Industry Employees Guild. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Air India Limited and others. ... Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2019

Mr.Ashok Shetty for the Petitioner.

Mr.R.S.Pai with Mr.Arsh Mishra i/b. M.V.Kini & Co. for Respondent  
Nos.5 to 7 in WP-2940/19 and for Respondent No.2143/19.

Mr.Lancy D'Souza with Mr.V.M.Parkar for Respondent No.1  
in WP No.2143/19.

Ms.Carina Xavier for the Union of India.

**CORAM :**            **NITIN JAMDAR AND  
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATE :**            **6 February 2020.**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 30 March 2020.

2.            Ad-interim relief to continue.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)