

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.08.07
12:41:27 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2940 OF 2019**

Aviation Industry Employees Guild Petitioner.
V/s
Air India Limited and Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Ashok D. Shetty a/w Ms. Rita K. Joshi, Mr. Shashikant Patil,
Advocates for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Talsania a/w Mr. Sushrut Desai and Ms. Ayesha Pinto i/b Ms.
Sammya Partners for the respondent no.1.
Ms. Carina Zavier for the respondent no.7.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th August 2025

P.C. :

Time of two weeks is granted to enable Mr. Ashok Shetty, the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce documentary evidence so as to establish that the respondent no.4 is a public undertaking and still existing.

2. Post the matter on 19th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]